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CHAPTER 276—H. F. No. 1734
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the salaries of the mayor and councilmen of
the city of Columbia Heights; amending Laws 1961, Chapter 370,
Section 1, Subdivision 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1961, Chapter 370, Section 1, Subdivision
1, is amended to read:

Section 1.  Columbia Heights, city of; officials® salaries.  Sub-
division 1.  The annual salary of the mayor of the city of Colum-
bia Heights shall be $31280 32,400, and the annual salary of each
slderman councilman shall be $966- $7.800. Such salaries shall be
paid in equal monthly instaliments.

Sec. 2.  This act shall become effective upon approval by the
city council of the city of Columbia Heights, end upon compliance
with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 1, 1967.

CHAPTER 277—H. F. No. 1752
{Not Coded]

An act quthorizing the commissioner of conservation to lease
certain lands to the county of Cottonwood,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Conveyance of state lands; Cottonwood county.
The commissioner of conservation on behalf of the state of Minne-
sota may lease to the county of Cottonwood on such terms and con-
ditions and for such period of time as he may prescribe for park and
safety rest purposes such part or portion as may be agreed upon by
the commissioner and the county of the following described lands
lying and being in Cottonwood county, to wit:

The Southeast quarter of the Northwest quarter (SE Y4 NW
V4) of Section 20, Township 105 North, Range 38 West.

Approved May 1, 1967.
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